AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO TRANSITION SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Amendment No. 5 to the Transition Services Agreement dated as of June __, 2021
is entered into by and between WPLG, Inc. (herein “WPLG”) and Graham Holdings
Company and Graham Media Group, Inc. (herein referred to as “Graham”), and amends
the Transition Services Agreement dated and effective June 30, 2014 (“Original
Agreement”), Amendment No. 2 to the Transition Services Agreement dated September
6, 2018 and Amendment No. 3 to the Transition Services Agreement dated December
20, 2019, as previously amended (the “Amendments”). The parties agree as follows:

1. Graham and WPLG desire to amend the Amendments as set forth herein.

= Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined in this Amendment No. 5 shall
have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.

3. The parties agree that the Design Hub Services, Traffic Hub Services, and Digital
Hub Services provisions of Section | of the Services Provided by Subsidiaries of Berkshire
Hathaway of the Original Agreement shall be amended as detailed in the attached
Amendment to Services Schedule (herein “Attachment”), which Attachment is
incorporated by reference and made a part of this Amendment No. 5. Unless amended
by this Amendment No. 5, the terms and conditions of the Agreement, as previously
amended, remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment No. 5 to Transition
Services Agreement as of the date first written above.

GRAHAM

By:‘%,\
Nameﬁnof & /ga(f
Title: U7es ' =& S0

WPLG, INC.

By: £ £ BN =2

Name: ££/2. ®FSAT MmeD/ oy
Title:Pf'zm\M ?fg C@O




AMENDMENT TO SERVICES SCHEDULE

Section | of the Services Provided by Subsidiaries of Berkshire Hathaway of the original Transition
Services Agreement dated June 30, 2014 and Amendment No. 2 to the Transition Services Agreement

dated September 6, 2018 and Amendment No. 3 to the Transition Services Agreement dated December
20, 2019 shall be amended as follows:






